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CHAPTER 421—S. F. No. 1341

An act relating to lands conveyed • to the state for the
storage of iron ore or other materials subject to reversion of
title and amending Minnesota Statutes 1949, Section 93.20, as
amended by Laws 1951, Chapter 616.
Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

•• ' Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1949, Section 93.20, Sub-
division 28(3), as amended by Laws 1951, Chapter 616, is
amended to read as follows:

(3) Land conveyed to the state upon condition that it
shall be used for the storage of iron ore or rather materials
having present or potential value belonging to the state, subject
to termination or reversion of title when no longer needed or
used for that purpose, shall be deemed suitable and available
therefor. The commissioner may accept such a conveyance in
behalf of the state if he shall determine that the conditions
thereof conform with the foregoing provisions and will fully
protect the interests of the state in the materials to be so
stored, but no consideration shall be paid for such conveyance
unless authorized by law. The 'provisions of Minnesota Statutes
1949, Section 500,20 shall not apply to any conveyance of land
to the state pursuant to this subdivision and shall not limit the
duration of any covenant, condition, restriction, or limitation
'created by any such conveyance.

Approved April 17^ 1953. '

CHAPTER 422—S F. No. 1351
[Not Coded]

An act relating to salaries of elected officials in certain
counties.
Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Anoka county, officers salary. In any county
having a taxable valuation.of over $9,000,000 and less than
$13,000,000 exclusive of money or credits, and having over
35,000 inhabitants according to the 1950 census, the board of
county commissioners may increase the salaries of the elective
county officers in an amount not to exceed ten per cent above
the amount provided by law and in effect on January 1, 1953.

Sec. 2. Increase of salary, termination or revocation.
After the salary of any county officer has been increased un-


